


Ø 8mm
（5/16°）

Ø 8mm
（5/16°）

Ø 8mm）
（5/16°）

Ø 3mm
（Ø 1/8°）

Ø 3mm）
（ 1/8°）

Important reminder:
  Please sort and check all accessories before assembly.
  Please place the product on empty cardboard box or carpet 
  to avoid scratches on it,
  Please use proper tools for assembly.Using an electric 
  screwdriver can accelerate the assemoly speed, but please 
  do not overtighten the screws.
  Please follow the assembly steps and do not skip any of them.
  lf possible, please find a partner to help you with assembly, 
  which can accelerate assembly.
  Keep all small parts of this product away from children. 
  They may cause serious injury.
  We hope you can retighten the screws 2 weeks after assembly, 
  and check the tightening procedure of the screws every 3 
  months.
  lf you meet any difficulty, our friendly customer team are 
  always ready to help you.

Warning:Overturning the product can cause serious crushing 
injuries.We have a wall connection device attached,please use 
it to hold the furniture following assemblyinstructions.
Do not change the structure of this product inway. Our products 
have been testedand meetanyal1sales specific security measures. 
We won'tbe responsible for any modifications,whichmay cause 
significant security risks.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23



1

2

3

4

5
6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

18

19

20
21

22
23

24

25

20
21

22
23

24

25

26

27
28

29

29



1

Parts and Operation Elements

1Pc 2 1Pc 3 1Pc 4 1Pc

1Pc 6 1Pc 7 1Pc 1Pc5 8

1Pc 10 1Pc 1Pc 1Pc9 11 12

1Pc 14 1Pc 1Pc 1Pc15 1613

1Pc 18 2Pcs 1Pc 2Pcs19 2017

2Pcs 22 2Pcs 2Pcs23 2421 4Pcs

25 2Pcs 26 1Pc 27 1Pc 28 1Pc 29 2Pcs



! Tips: The number after "+" represents the spare hardware.

HardWare

∅8*30 M4*18

A

∅15*9.5

∅15*11

Half open door hinge

Fully open door hinge
L=76.4cm L=37.2cm

Sense Light

M5*38mm Screw

8PCS +1PC B 24PCS+2PCS C 76PCS +2PCS D 24PCS +2PCS

E F G H76PCS+2PCS 52PCS+2PCS 6PCS 12PCS +2PCS

J L M106PCS +2PCS 2PCS 6PCSO

P Q7PCS 4PCS 4PCS 1PCS T

U V 1PC

1PC

3PCS 2PCS Y

Cam Bolt Cam Bolt Cam Lock

Cam Lock Dowel Handle Screw

M3.5*14
Screw

M4*40
Screw

M4*12
Screw

27*13mm

100PCS+2PCS

DL DRCL 2PCS CR 2PCS 2PCS 2PCS

L=14"

W 12PCS

(R1)

L=14"L=14"L=14"

R

∅7
N 46PCS+2PCS

M3.5*14
Screw

X

2PCS

M3*14

+2PCS

(X1)

(X2)

(Q1)(Q2) (R2)

(V1)

(V2)

Z 6PCS +2PCS

M3.5*12
Screw



1

To further protect the ground and components,
please lay a layer of paper on the ground

512

Fx2 Cx2

Ex2

∅15*11
Ex2

∅8*30

Cx2

Fx2

512

C



2
∅15*11
Ex6

∅8*30

Cx6

Fx6
12

5

4

Cx6 Fx6

Ex6

5

View of Front

C

4

12



3

∅15*11
Ex2

∅8*30

Cx2

Fx2

3
6

Cx3

Ex3

Fx2

E

∅15*11
Ex3

∅8*30

Cx3

Fx2

4

3

C

C

6

114

5

12
Fx2

Cx2
Ex2



5

∅15*11
Ex2

∅8*30

Cx2

Fx2

C

5
11

4
3

6

12

5

4
12

11 6

3

Cx2Ex2

Fx2



1

Mx2

(V1x2)

1

Side A

Side B

6 Zx2

Ux1

Zx2

Vx2

Mx2

Rotate 180°

Ux1

(V1)



7

∅15*11
Ex8

∅8*30

Cx8

Fx6

C

1

3

5

12

4

11

6

Attention: !
Lay a layer of foam at the bottom
to keep the panels in the same plane

Cx8

Fx6

Ex8

At least two people to assist in rehabilitation
Attention: !



7

Cx3Ex3 Fx2

8

9

∅15*11

∅8*30

Cx3

Ex3

Fx2

C

∅15*11

∅8*30

Cx4

Ex4

Fx2

2

C

Fx2

Ex4

Cx4

E

1

5 2

7

1

12

5

11

4

3

2

7

6

Attention: !
Lay a layer of foam at the bottom
to keep the panels in the same plane



18
18

19

10
∅15*11

Cx4

Ex4

C

Ex4

Cx4



11
∅15*11

Cx10

Ex10

C

Cx10
Fx8

Ex10 ∅8*30
Fx818

19

18

13

13
18

18

19



12

13

15

Jx6

CL x2

CRx2

CR x2

Jx6

16
Jx6

CLx2

Jx6
J



Ex14
∅15*11

Cx14

14 C

Fx6

∅8*30

15

14

16

13

Ex14

Fx6

Cx14

18

18

19



15

15

14

16

13
18

19

At least two people to assist in rehabilitation

Rotate 90°

15

16

18
13

14

Attention: !



16

15

14
17

13

Zx2

Ux1

10

Ux1

Zx2

18

17



18

∅15*11

∅8*30

Cx6

Ex6

Fx6

Ex6

Fx6
Cx6

14
15

10

17

18

16

10

14 18
13

16

15



19

17

10

14

18

Rotate 90°

At least two people to assist in rehabilitation

14

10

Attention: !



20

Ex12
∅15*11

Cx12

Fx8
∅8*30

1

14

17

At least two people to
assist in rehabilitation

Attention: !

Cx12

Ex12

Fx8 E

17

14
10

12

5
4

3

Attention: !
Lay a layer of foam at the bottom
to keep the panels in the same plane



21

9

17

5

2

14

13

8

Nx44

Nx44

Xx12

18

(X1x12)

(X1)

(X2)

(X2x12)

X1 x12

X2 x12



22

2
17

14

8

5

1

Rotate 90° 17

14

13

5
9

8

Attention: !

9



Rx4

Jx8

Qx4

（R1)23

Ux1

Ux1

Front View

Jx8

(Q1)

Zx2

Back View

（R1X4)

(Q1)
(Q2)

(Q2)

Zx2

Qx4



S

T

24

Tx1

Sx1

Rx4

L=76.4cm

L=37.2cm

（R2）

(R2)

（R2）

（R2）

（R2）



25

View of bottom

W

USB Date  Cable
For charge

Include

patch

Wx1

1

2

1

2
3

4

1

3

Setp 1

Setp 2

Setp 3



Jx6

Ox3

Half open door hinge

26

26 Side B
Side A

27

Jx6

Ox3

Half open door hinge

27

26

Jx6

J

Ox3

Ox3
Jx6



29

Jx6

Px3
Fully open door hinge

28

x2

28

Jx8

Px4
Fully open door hinge

29

Jx6

Px3

Jx8

J

Px4



Jx16

30

1

29

5

12

10

15

2

3 4

29

Gx2

Hx4

Jx16

Hx4

Gx2

18

13



31
Jx8

Jx8
Attention:Install the
hinge positions of
doors A and B first

32
Jx8

28

3

15

10

1

29

29
12

4
5

27

282

14

1

29

Jx8

12

10

Attention:Install the
hinge positions of
doors A and B first

Strongly recommend
at least two people to
assist with installation

Attention: !

Strongly recommend
at least two people to
assist with installation

Attention: !



33
Jx8

1

29

4

10

26

Jx8

28

Attention:Install the
hinge positions of
doors A and B first

Strongly recommend
at least two people to
assist with installation

Attention: !



door

door

door

side panels

side panels

side panels

Horizontal

In-and-out

Vertical

Concealed hinges are three-way adjustable



28 27 26

34

29 29



35

Jx4

Gx1

Hx2

28

27

26
1

2

14

Jx4

Gx1

Jx4

Gx1

Jx4

Hx2
Gx1

Hx2

2627

28 1

15

12

4

Attention:Then
install the C
position door hinge

Attention:Then
install the C
position door hinge

36

Hx2



37
Jx4

Jx4

26

28

27
1

12

Attention:Then
install the C
position door hinge

20

BB

x2

Bx16 Bx16

38



21
23

Ax8

Bx8

Ax8

23

22

Bx8

x2

39

40

x2



41
25

21
23

22

x2

42

x2

Dx24
∅15*9.5

20

21

22

23

25

24

24

Dx24



Jx8

Hx4

Gx2

×2

×2

x2

43

23

25

44

Jx8
DR20

Hx4

Gx2

x2
23

25

20

DL

DR



45 Yx100

46

Yx100



Lx2

Wall

Lx247

kindly reminder
After installation,
tear off the protective
film on the surface of
this door panel.

V x2

(V2)

(V2)


